06-13-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102120619 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): NAFA-LIGHT KURT MAURER Name: NAFA-LIGHT AG Address: Kusnachterstrasse 18 8126 Zumiko N ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Switzerland Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Change of Name City: _____ State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 🖒 Country: ☐ Other Execution Date: March 14, 2002 □ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 111 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. January 6, 1992 5,138,541 818,733 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eugene Lieberstein 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 24,645 Registration No. ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: ANDERSON KILL & OLICK, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1251 Avenue of the Americas 5138541 00000229 011944 8. Deposit account number: 06/13/2002 DBYRNE 01 FC 1581 New York 0.00 CH State/Prov.: NY 01-1944 ZIP: 10020 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 11, 2002 **Eugene Lieberstein** Signature Date Name of Person Sigring Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Docket No.: MM2559

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEreas, I NAFA-LIGHT KURT MAURER
Having a place of business at Kusnachterstrasse 18, 8126 Zumiko N, Switzerland
Is the owner by assignment
entitled: LAMP
the assignment being recorded on December 18, 1990 at Reel 5549,
Frame 776 in the United States Patent Office recording office
And Whereas, NAFA-LIGHT AG
(hereinafter referred to as assignee) and having an address at: Kusnachterstrasse 18,
8126 Zumiko N, Switzerland
is desirous of acquiring a one hundred percent (100%) interest from in said Letters Patent;
Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable
consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) and by these presents do hereby
assign, transfer and set over unto the said
NAFA-LIGHT AG
a one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to U.S. Serial No. 07/629,216 filed on: December 18,

1990_

Page 2 of 2

to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent were granted.

In testimony whereof, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand this

Zumikon day of 14.3. 2002 **ek**

NAFA-LIGHT AG

TITLE: Geschäftsführerin

DATE: 12.3.2002

NYDOCS1-525805.1 01/09/01 1:42 PM

PATENT REEL: 012967 FRAME: 0720

RECORDED: 06/13/2002